	Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	101838082		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
08/30/2001 01 FC:581	Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN P. MCMICHAEL	8-24-01	Name: THE	dress of receiving party(ies) RXFILES CORPORATION ess:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			06/
			000	
	Assignment	■ Merger □ Change of Name		S:
	Other		City: NOKOMIS State: FL Zip: 34275	
	Execution Date: 8/21/01		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
	MAHNED1 Patent Application No.(s) 40.00 OP		93 9 05 kication, the execution date of the application is: 8/24/01 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence		of applications and patents involved:
	Name: IRVING M. WEIN	•		FR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
	Internal Address:		Enclosed PTO-2038 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address:			
	635 N. US-23, P.O. BOX 186 CHARRISVILLE State: MI Zip: 48740		/ Add to the description of	and of this page if paying by deposit account)
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. IRVING M. WEINER Name of Person Signing Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. SMG200A6

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, John P. McMichael, residing at 2465 Dogwood Drive. Wexford, Pennsylvania 15090, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sells and assigns to The RxFiles Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 342 South Tamiami Trail. Nokomis, Florida 34275, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS USING IDSI FOR MULTI-AGENT THERAPY, invented by Assignor, and as described in an United States patent application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Wexford, Pennsylvania

Date

John P. McMichael

Assignor

Note: After recording in the Patent and Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to: Weiner & Burt, P.C., 635 N. US-23, P.O. Box 186, Harrisville, Michigan 48740.

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/24/2001 REEL: 012129 FRAME: 0540